

129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION-2020

Legislative Document			No. 1876
	 	_	

H.P. 1342

House of Representatives, December 24, 2019

Resolve, To Name Bridge 3880 in the Town of Dresden the Veterans Memorial Bridge

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 203.

Received by the Clerk of the House on December 20, 2019. Referred to the Committee on Transportation pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed pursuant to Joint Rule 401.

R(+ B. Hunt

ROBERT B. HUNT Clerk

Presented by Representative HEPLER of Woolwich. Cosponsored by Senator VITELLI of Sagadahoc.

1	Sec. 1. Veterans Memorial Bridge named. Resolved: That the Department
2	of Transportation shall designate Bridge 3880 in the Town of Dresden the Veterans
3	Memorial Bridge.

SUMMARY

5 This resolve requires the Department of Transportation to name Bridge 3880 in the 6 Town of Dresden the Veterans Memorial Bridge.

4